
ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST Station: WGBK (GBS Studio)
Prepared By: Daniel Oswald, General Manager
Quarter: January - March 2023

TOPICS ADDRESSED: Diversity, Respect Elderly, Fake News, School Policy, Local
Current Events

DAY(S)
DATE(S)

TIMES PROGRAM/
PRODUCTION

DESCRIPTION ISSUES
DISCUSSED

WED 3/15

SAT 3/18

MON 3/20

WED 3/22

4:46a

5:46a

5:46a

12:02a

IN BRIEF:
DIVERSITY
(10:00)

A segment of the
GBS radio public
affairs program
“In Brief”
interviews the
Glenbrook South
faculty advisor of
the South Asian
Student
Association
(SASA) on
diversity and its
importance in a
community high
school.

Diversity

WED 2/1

SAT 2/4

MON 2/7

WED 2/8

SAT 2/11

MON 2/13

WED 2/15

SAT 2/18

MON 2/20

WED 3/1

10:46a

1:48a
10:35a
12:39p

12:46a

2:48p

6:45a

4:45p

10:45p

10:45a

10:46a
5:42p
7:40p

4:39p

GLENVIEW
VIEWPOINT:
ELDERLY
(1:56)

A man on the
street public
affairs production
asking teens at
Glenbrook South
High School how
they respect
elderly
individuals.

Respect
for Elderly



SAT 3/4

MON 3/6

WED 3/8

SAT 3/11

MON 3/13

WED 3/15

SAT 3/18

MON 3/20

WED 3/22

6:37p
8:39p
10:48p
2:46p

11:45a

2:49p
4:43p
6:40p

8:48a

7:48a

2:47p

8:46a

8:47a

2:46p

WED 3/22

WED 3/8

SAT 3/4

WED 3/1

MON 2/27

WED 2/22

3:41p

5:45p
3:45p

12:32p
10:35a

3:40p

8:31p
6:28p
4:30p

8:31p
6:26p
4:27p

PSA:
FAKE NEWS

(:33)

A public service
announcement
that alerts the
community to the
cause and effect
of fake
information, and
how to lessen the
chance one might
create false
information and
believe false
information.

Fake News

WED 3/22

MON 3/20

7:26p
6:25p
5:24p
4:25p

8:25p
7:26p
6:25p
5:32p



WED 3/15

MON 3/13

WED 3/8

WED 3/1

MON 2/27

WED 2/22

WED 2/15

WED 2/8

MON 2/6

8:27p
7:24p
6:22p
5:24p
4:23p

8:30p
7:25p
6:25p
5:27p
4:25p

8:27p
7:26p
6:28p
5:25p
4:26p

8:22p
7:25p
6:25p
5:24p
4:24p

8:29p
7:25p
6:26p
5:27p
4:25p

8:28p
7:25p
6:23p
5:25p
4:25p

8:25p
7:25p
6:25p
5:24p
4:25p

8:26p
7:29p
6:25p
5:25p
4:25p

8:26p

EVENING
NEWSCASTS

(5:00)

Local news,
sports and
weather; national
news; and local
news, sports, and
weather.

News &
Current Events



WED 2/1

7:24p
6:25p
5:26p
4:23p

8:26p
7:33p
6:25p
5:27p
4:26p

WED 2/4

SAT 2/7

MON 2/9

WED 2/11

SAT 2/17

MON 2/19

3:46a

9:48p

12:45p

3:47a

10:48a

10:47a
10:46a

IN BRIEF:
GEORGES
(17:35)

A segment of the
GBS Radio public
affairs program
“In Brief” that
interviews
first-year
Glenbrook South
principal Dr.
Barbara Georges
on newly
implemented
school policies.

School Policy


